Data Sheet
October 2001
Dual Differential Transceivers
BTK1A and BTM1A
Features
Driver Features
■ Two line drivers per package
■ Logic to convert TTL input logic levels to

October 2001BTK1A and BTM1A
Dual Differential Transceivers
Ordering Information
* Indicates on-chip output terminating resistors from each driver output to ground.
† Indicates on-chip input terminations across receiver inputs.
Part Number Driver
Termination*
Receiver
Termination†
Package Type Comcode Former
Pkg.
Type
Former
Part Number
BTK1A16E None None 16-pin, Plastic SOJ 107950347 1041 LK, MK
BTK1A16E-TR None None Tape & Reel SOJ 107950354 1041 LK, MK, -TR
BTK1A16G None None 16-pin, Plastic SOIC 107950362 1141 LK, MK
BTK1A16G-TR None None Tape & Reel SOIC 107950370 1141 LK, MK, -TR
BTK1A16NB None None Plastic SOIC/NB 107950388 1241 LK, MK
BTK1A16NB-TR None None Tape & Reel SOIC/NB 107950396 1241 LK, MK, -TR
BTK1A16P None None 16-pin, Plastic DIP 107950404 41 LK, MK
BTM1A16E 220 Ω 110 Ω 16-pin, Plastic SOJ 107950537 1041 LM, MM
BTM1A16E-TR 220 Ω 110 Ω Tape & Reel SOJ 107950545 1041 LM, MM, -TR
BTM1A16G 220 Ω 110 Ω 16-pin, Plastic SOIC 107950552 1141 LM, MM
BTM1A16G-TR 220 Ω 110 Ω Tape & Reel SOIC 107950560 1141 LM, MM, -TR